98
• High speed gear and tooth sensor
• Position & speed feedback
• Compact design with IP68 protection
• Easy & precise alignment thanks to keyway
• For rotary targets (gears) with M0,3 & M0,5
• For linear targets with 1, 2, 3 mm pitch structures
SMG

(contact Lika for further information)
SMG on linear tooth structures
Order code MRG/58-115-05-43
Nr. of teeth 115
Reference mark no
Use with SMG05
MRG/58 tooth-wheel specification
101
SMG05 - MRG/65R
SMG05 - MRG/101R
SMG03 - MRG/77R
Order code MRG/65R-128-05-45K
Nr. of teeth 128
Reference mark yes
Use with SMG05
MRG/65R tooth-wheel specification
Order code MRG/77R-256-03-50K
Nr. of teeth 256
Reference mark yes
Use with SMG03
MRG/77R tooth-wheel specification
Order code MRG/101R-200-05-70K
Nr. of teeth 200
Reference mark yes
Use with SMG05
MRG/101R tooth-wheel specification
102
SMG03 - MRG/150R
Order code MRG/150R-500-03-120K
Nr. of teeth 500
Reference mark yes
Use with SMG03
MRG/150R tooth-wheel specification
103
Order code
a OUTPUT CIRCUITS & POWER SUPPLY
V1 = 1 Vpp sine/cosine (AB /AB), +5Vdc ±5%
b RESOLUTION
0001 = 1 pulse/tooth
c INDEX
N = without
R = with reference type R (1Vpp level)
d CABLE TYPE & LENGTH
L003 = cable output 0,3 m
Lxx0 = cable out. x m (max. length 10m)
M005 = 0,5 m cable + M12 8 pin inline
plug
e EDGE DISTANCE
    (see edge distance selection)
- = 0,6 µs (standard value)
H = 0,2 µs
f CUSTOM VERSION
Order code
a OUTPUT CIRCUITS & POWER SUPPLY
Y1 = Push-Pull (AB), +5Vdc ±5%
L1 = Line Driver (AB /AB), +5Vdc ±5%
b RESOLUTION
0001 = 1 pulse/tooth
0008 = 8 pulses/tooth
0016 = 16 pulses/tooth
0032 = 32 pulses/tooth
100 = 100 pulses/tooth
c INDEX
N = without
R = with reference type R
d CABLE TYPE & LENGTH
L003 = cable output 0,3 m
Lxx0 = cable out. x m (max. length 10m)
M005 = 0,5 m cable + M12 8 pin inline plug
e EDGE DISTANCE (see edge distance selection)
- = 0,6 µs (standard value)
H = 0,2 µs
f CUSTOM VERSION
Order code
a OUTPUT CIRCUITS & POWER SUPPLY
V1 = 1 Vpp sine/cosine (AB /AB), +5Vdc ±5%
b RESOLUTION
0001 = 1 pulse/tooth
c INDEX
N = without
R = with reference type R (1Vpp level)
d CABLE TYPE & LENGTH
L003 = cable output 0,3 m
Lxx0 = cable out. x m (max. length 10m)
M005 = 0,5 m cable + M12 8 pin inline plug
e CUSTOM VERSION
Order code
a OUTPUT CIRCUITS & POWER SUPPLY
Y1 = Push-Pull (AB), +5Vdc ±5%
L1 = Line Driver (AB /AB), +5Vdc ±5%
b RESOLUTION
0001 = 1 pulse/tooth
0008 = 8 pulses/tooth
0016 = 16 pulses/tooth
0032 = 32 pulses/tooth
100 = 100 pulses/tooth
c INDEX
N = without
R = with reference type R
d CABLE TYPE & LENGTH
L003 = cable output 0,3 m
Lxx0 = cable out. x m (max. length 10m)
M005 = 0,5 m cable + M12 8 pin inline plug
e EDGE DISTANCE
    (see edge distance selection)
- = 0,6 µs (standard value)
H = 0,2 µs
f CUSTOM VERSION
Order code MRG/150R-500-03-120K